Any child 1-18 can receive a free meal (breafast and/or lunch) daily at one of the following

sites. No registration or I.D. is needed. This program is for children only.

***Sites, dates and times are subject to change.*** Please check back frequently for changes.

The following Elementary Sites will operate 06/10-06/28:

0161
0132
0125
0142
0143
0136
0126
0121
0157
0165
0131
0162
0164
0120
0109
0123
0111
0140
0145
0148

The following Elementary Sites will operate 06/03-08/09:
SHERROD ELEMENTARY

0134

The following Elementary Sites will operate 07/29-08/02:
THORNTON ELEMENTARY

0114

Site

ADAMS ELEMENTARY

ATHERTON ELEMENTARY

DUNN ELEMENTARY
ELLIS ELEMENTARY
FARRELL ELEMENTARY

FITZGERALD ELEMENTARY

FOSTER ELEMENTARY
JOHNS ELEMENTARY
KNOX ELEMENTARY

MCNUTT ELEMENTARY
MORTON ELEMENTARY

PATRICK ELEMENTARY
PEACH ELEMENTARY
POPE ELEMENTARY
RANKIN ELEMENTARY
SHORT ELEMENTARY

SOUTH DAVIS ELEMENTARY
STARRETT ELEMENTARY
WILLIAMS ELEMENTARY

WEBB ELEMENTARY

2220 Sherry St

2101 Overbrook Dr
2201 Woodside Dr
2601 Shadow Ridge Dr
3410 Paladium Dr.
5201 Creek Valley Dr
1025 High Point Rd
1900 Sherry St

2315 Stonegate

3609 South Center St.
2900 Barrington PI
755 Timber Oaks Ln
2020 Baird Farm Rd
901 Chestnut Dr
1900 Oleander Dr
2000 California Ln
2001 S Davis Dr

2675 Fairmont Dr
4915 Red Birch Dr
1200 N Cooper St

2626 Lincoln Dr

2301 E Park Row Dr

Address

(Monday thru Friday)

Arlington, TX
Arlington, TX
Arlington, TX
Arlington, TX
Grand Prairie, TX
Arlington, TX
Arlington, TX
Arlington, TX
Arlington, TX
Arlington, TX
Arlington, TX
Grand Prairie, TX
Arlington, TX
Arlington, TX
Arlington, TX
Arlington, TX
Arlington, TX
Grand Prairie, TX
Arlington, TX
Arlington, TX

(Monday thru Friday)

Arlington, TX

(Monday thru Friday)

Arlington, TX

76010
76014
76013
76006
75052
76018
76015
76010
76010
76012
76014
75051
76006
76012
76010
76015
76013
75052
76018
76011

76006

76010

Serving Times
Breakfast
7:45am to 8:45am
7:45am to 8:45am
7:45am to 8:45am
7:45am to 8:45am
7:45am to 9:00am
7:45am to 8:45am
7:45am to 8:45am
7:45am to 8:45am
7:45am to 8:45am
7:45am to 8:45am
7:45am to 8:45am
7:45am to 8:45am
7:45am to 9:30am
7:45am to 8:45am
7:45am to 8:45am
7:45am to 8:45am
7:45am to 8:45am
7:45am to 8:45am
7:45am to 8:45am
7:45am to 8:45am

Breakfast
7:45am to 9:00am

Breakfast
7:40am to 8:40am

Serving Times
Lunch
11:00am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm
10:30am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 1:00pm
11:00am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm
10:50am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm

Lunch
11:30am to 1:30pm

Lunch
11:00am to 12:30pm



The following Junior High Sites will operate 06/11-06/24:

0047 GUNN JR HIGH 3000 S. Fielder Rd
0053 NICHOLS JR HIGH 2201 Ascension Blvd
0055 OUSLEY JR HIGH 950 SE Parkway
0050 WORKMAN JR HIGH 701 E Arbrook Blvd

Arlington, TX
Arlington, TX
Arlington, TX
Arlington, TX

The following High School Site will operate 06/11-06/26:
0007 TURNING POINT HIGH SCHOOL 2209 N Davis Dr Arlington, TX
The following High School Site will operate 06/03-07/03:  (Monday thru Thursday)
0011 ARLINGTON COLLEGIATE HIGH SCHOOL 2224 Southeast Pkwy Arlington, TX

The following High School Site will operate 06/04
0012  DAN DIPERT CAREER AND TECH CENTER 2101 Browning Drive Arlington, TX
The following High School Sites will operate 06/06-06/07: (Thursday and Friday)
0002 SAM HOUSTON HIGH 2000 Sam Houston Drive Arlington, TX
The following High School Sites will operate 06/10-07/26: (Monday thru Friday)
0002 SAM HOUSTON HIGH 2000 Sam Houston Drive Arlington, TX
0003 LAMAR HIGH (baseball concession stand.) 1400 Lamar Blvd Arlington, TX
0004 BOWIE HIGH 2101 Highbank Drive Arlington, TX
0005  MARTIN HIGH 4501 W. Pleasant Ridge Arlington, TX
0006  VENTURE ALTER HIGH 600 SE Green Oaks Arlington, TX
0009  SEGUIN HIGH 7001 Silo Rd. Arlington, TX

***Sites, dates and times are subject to change.***

76015
76006
76018
76014

(06/25 and 06/26 Breakfast Only)

76012

76018

76010

76014
(Closed July 1 - 5)
76014
76012
76018
76016
76018
76002

Breakfast
7:15am to 8:15am
7:15am to 8:15am
7:15am to 8:15am
7:15am to 8:15am

Breakfast
7:15am to 8:15am

Breakfast
8:00am to 8:50am

Breakfast
7:30am to 9:30am

Breakfast
8:00am to 9:00am
Breakfast
7:00am to 8:00am
No Breakfast
7:00am to 8:00am
7:00am to 8:00am
7:00am to 8:00am
7:00am to 8:00am

In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, the USDA, its Agencies, offices, and employees, and institutions
participating in or administering USDA programs are prohibited from discriminating based on race, color, national origin, sex, disability, age, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights
activity in any program or activity conducted or funded by USDA. Persons with disabilities who require alternative means or communication for program information (e.g. Braille, large
print, audiotape, American Sign Language, etc._, should contact the Agency (State or local) where they applied for benefits. Individuals who are deaf, hard of hearing or have speech
disabilities may contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339. Additionally, program information may be made available in languages other than English.

To File a program complaint of discrimination, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form , (AD-3027) found online at:
http://www.ascr.usda.gov/complaint_filing_cust.html, and at any USDA office, or write a letter addressed to USDA and provide in the letter all of the information requested in the form.
To request a copy of the complaint form, call (866)632-9992. Submit your completed form or letter to USDA by: (1)mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture, Office of the Assistant Secretary
for Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, D.C. 202590-9410; (2)fax: (202)690-7442; or (3) email: program.intake@usda.gov. This institution is an equal opportunity

provider.

Lunch
11:00am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm
11:00am to 12:30pm

Lunch
11:00am to 12:30pm

Lunch
11:05am to 12:00pm

Lunch
10:00am to 11:30am

Lunch
11:00am to 1:00pm
Lunch
10:00am to 12:45pm
10:00am to 12:00pm
10:00am to 11:00pm
10:00am to 12:00pm
10:00am to 12:00pm
10:00am to 12:00pm



