Any child 1-18 can receive a free meal (breafast and/or lunch) daily at one of the following sites. No registration or I.D. is needed. This program is for children only.

Sites, dates and times are subject to change. Please check back frequently for changes.

	Site		Address		Serving Times	Serving Times
The fo	llowing Elementary Sites will operat	e 06/10-06/28: (Mor	nday thru Friday)		Breakfast	Lunch
0161	ADAMS ELEMENTARY	2220 Sherry St	Arlington, TX	76010	7:45am to 8:45am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0132	ATHERTON ELEMENTARY	2101 Overbrook Dr	Arlington, TX	76014	7:45am to 8:45am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0125	DUNN ELEMENTARY	2201 Woodside Dr	Arlington, TX	76013	7:45am to 8:45am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0142	ELLIS ELEMENTARY	2601 Shadow Ridge Dr	Arlington, TX	76006	7:45am to 8:45am	10:30am to 12:30pm
0143	FARRELL ELEMENTARY	3410 Paladium Dr.	Grand Prairie, TX	75052	7:45am to 9:00am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0136	FITZGERALD ELEMENTARY	5201 Creek Valley Dr	Arlington, TX	76018	7:45am to 8:45am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0126	FOSTER ELEMENTARY	1025 High Point Rd	Arlington, TX	76015	7:45am to 8:45am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0121	JOHNS ELEMENTARY	1900 Sherry St	Arlington, TX	76010	7:45am to 8:45am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0157	KNOX ELEMENTARY	2315 Stonegate	Arlington, TX	76010	7:45am to 8:45am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0165	MCNUTT ELEMENTARY	3609 South Center St.	Arlington, TX	76012	7:45am to 8:45am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0131	MORTON ELEMENTARY	2900 Barrington Pl	Arlington, TX	76014	7:45am to 8:45am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0162	PATRICK ELEMENTARY	755 Timber Oaks Ln	Grand Prairie, TX	75051	7:45am to 8:45am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0164	PEACH ELEMENTARY	2020 Baird Farm Rd	Arlington, TX	76006	7:45am to 9:30am	11:00am to 1:00pm
0120	POPE ELEMENTARY	901 Chestnut Dr	Arlington, TX	76012	7:45am to 8:45am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0109	RANKIN ELEMENTARY	1900 Oleander Dr	Arlington, TX	76010	7:45am to 8:45am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0123	SHORT ELEMENTARY	2000 California Ln	Arlington, TX	76015	7:45am to 8:45am	10:50am to 12:30pm
0111	SOUTH DAVIS ELEMENTARY	2001 S Davis Dr	Arlington, TX	76013	7:45am to 8:45am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0140	STARRETT ELEMENTARY	2675 Fairmont Dr	Grand Prairie, TX	75052	7:45am to 8:45am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0145	WILLIAMS ELEMENTARY	4915 Red Birch Dr	Arlington, TX	76018	7:45am to 8:45am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0148	WEBB ELEMENTARY	1200 N Cooper St	Arlington, TX	76011	7:45am to 8:45am	11:00am to 12:30pm
The fo	llowing Elementary Sites will operat	Breakfast	Lunch			
0134	SHERROD ELEMENTARY	2626 Lincoln Dr	nday thru Friday) Arlington, TX	76006	7:45am to 9:00am	11:30am to 1:30pm
The following Elementary Sites will operate 07/29-08/02: (Monday thru Friday)					Breakfast	Lunch
0114	THORNTON ELEMENTARY	2301 E Park Row Dr	Arlington, TX	76010	7:40am to 8:40am	11:00am to 12:30pm

The fo	ollowing Junior High Sites will operate	06/11-06/24:			Breakfast	Lunch
0047	GUNN JR HIGH	3000 S. Fielder Rd	Arlington, TX	76015	7:15am to 8:15am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0053	NICHOLS JR HIGH	2201 Ascension Blvd	Arlington, TX	76006	7:15am to 8:15am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0055	OUSLEY JR HIGH	950 SE Parkway	Arlington, TX	76018	7:15am to 8:15am	11:00am to 12:30pm
0050	WORKMAN JR HIGH	701 E Arbrook Blvd	Arlington, TX	76014	7:15am to 8:15am	11:00am to 12:30pm
The fo	ollowing High School Site will operate	Breakfast	Lunch			
0007	TURNING POINT HIGH SCHOOL	2209 N Davis Dr	Arlington, TX	76012	7:15am to 8:15am	11:00am to 12:30pm
			y thru Thursday)			
The fo	ollowing High School Site will operate	Breakfast	Lunch			
0011	ARLINGTON COLLEGIATE HIGH SCHOOL	2224 Southeast Pkwy	Arlington, TX	76018	8:00am to 8:50am	11:05am to 12:00pm
						_
The fo	ollowing High School Site will operate	06/04			Breakfast	Lunch
The fo	ollowing High School Site will operate DAN DIPERT CAREER AND TECH CENTER	06/04 2101 Browning Drive	Arlington, TX	76010	Breakfast 7:30am to 9:30am	Lunch 10:00am to 11:30am
0012	DAN DIPERT CAREER AND TECH CENTER	2101 Browning Drive	-	76010	7:30am to 9:30am	10:00am to 11:30am
0012 The fo	DAN DIPERT CAREER AND TECH CENTER	2101 Browning Drive 206/06-06/07: (Thurs	sday and Friday)		7:30am to 9:30am Breakfast	10:00am to 11:30am
0012 The fo	DAN DIPERT CAREER AND TECH CENTER Dillowing High School Sites will operate SAM HOUSTON HIGH	2101 Browning Drive 06/06-06/07: (Thurs 2000 Sam Houston Drive	sday and Friday) Arlington, TX	76014	7:30am to 9:30am Breakfast 8:00am to 9:00am	10:00am to 11:30am
0012 The fo	DAN DIPERT CAREER AND TECH CENTER	2101 Browning Drive 06/06-06/07: (Thurs 2000 Sam Houston Drive	sday and Friday) Arlington, TX day thru Friday)		7:30am to 9:30am Breakfast	10:00am to 11:30am Lunch 11:00am to 1:00pm Lunch
0012 The fo	DAN DIPERT CAREER AND TECH CENTER Dillowing High School Sites will operate SAM HOUSTON HIGH Dillowing High School Sites will operate	2101 Browning Drive 206/06-06/07: (Thurs 2000 Sam Houston Drive 206/10-07/26: (Mond	sday and Friday) Arlington, TX	76014 (Closed July 1 - 5)	7:30am to 9:30am Breakfast 8:00am to 9:00am Breakfast	10:00am to 11:30am Lunch 11:00am to 1:00pm
7 The form 0002 The form 0002	DAN DIPERT CAREER AND TECH CENTER Dillowing High School Sites will operate SAM HOUSTON HIGH Dillowing High School Sites will operate SAM HOUSTON HIGH	2101 Browning Drive 206/06-06/07: (Thurs 2000 Sam Houston Drive 2006/10-07/26: (Mond 2000 Sam Houston Drive	sday and Friday) Arlington, TX day thru Friday) Arlington, TX	76014 (Closed July 1 - 5) 76014	7:30am to 9:30am Breakfast 8:00am to 9:00am Breakfast 7:00am to 8:00am	10:00am to 11:30am Lunch 11:00am to 1:00pm Lunch 10:00am to 12:45pm
The for 0002 The for 0002 0003	DAN DIPERT CAREER AND TECH CENTER Dillowing High School Sites will operate SAM HOUSTON HIGH Dillowing High School Sites will operate SAM HOUSTON HIGH LAMAR HIGH (baseball concession stand.)	2101 Browning Drive 206/06-06/07: (Thurs 2000 Sam Houston Drive 2006/10-07/26: (Mond 2000 Sam Houston Drive 1400 Lamar Blvd	Arlington, TX day thru Friday) Arlington, TX Arlington, TX Arlington, TX	76014 (Closed July 1 - 5) 76014 76012	7:30am to 9:30am Breakfast 8:00am to 9:00am Breakfast 7:00am to 8:00am No Breakfast	10:00am to 11:30am Lunch 11:00am to 1:00pm Lunch 10:00am to 12:45pm 10:00am to 12:00pm
The for 0002 The for 0002 0003 0004	DAN DIPERT CAREER AND TECH CENTER Collowing High School Sites will operate SAM HOUSTON HIGH Collowing High School Sites will operate SAM HOUSTON HIGH LAMAR HIGH (baseball concession stand.) BOWIE HIGH	2101 Browning Drive 206/06-06/07: (Thurs 2000 Sam Houston Drive 2000 Sam Houston Drive 2000 Sam Houston Drive 1400 Lamar Blvd 2101 Highbank Drive	Arlington, TX day thru Friday) Arlington, TX Arlington, TX Arlington, TX Arlington, TX	76014 (Closed July 1 - 5) 76014 76012 76018	7:30am to 9:30am Breakfast 8:00am to 9:00am Breakfast 7:00am to 8:00am No Breakfast 7:00am to 8:00am	10:00am to 11:30am Lunch 11:00am to 1:00pm Lunch 10:00am to 12:45pm 10:00am to 12:00pm 10:00am to 11:00pm

Sites, dates and times are subject to change.

In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, the USDA, its Agencies, offices, and employees, and institutions participating in or administering USDA programs are prohibited from discriminating based on race, color, national origin, sex, disability, age, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity in any program or activity conducted or funded by USDA. Persons with disabilities who require alternative means or communication for program information (e.g. Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language, etc._, should contact the Agency (State or local) where they applied for benefits. Individuals who are deaf, hard of hearing or have speech disabilities may contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339. Additionally, program information may be made available in languages other than English.

To File a program complaint of discrimination, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form, (AD-3027) found online at:

http://www.ascr.usda.gov/complaint_filing_cust.html, and at any USDA office, or write a letter addressed to USDA and provide in the letter all of the information requested in the form. To request a copy of the complaint form, call (866)632-9992. Submit your completed form or letter to USDA by: (1)mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, D.C. 202590-9410; (2)fax: (202)690-7442; or (3) email: program.intake@usda.gov. This institution is an equal opportunity provider.